

Contract 26-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#10127652)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/20/2026 11:00 AM CDT								
					Vinton Construction Company	Carl Bowers & Sons Const. Co., Inc.		
					PO Box 137			
					Two Rivers, WI 54241			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1						\$791,625.69		\$836,706.75
	1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$101,000.00	\$101,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
	1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	200.00	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
	1308	7" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	1,000.00	\$142.00	\$142,000.00	\$160.00	\$160,000.00
	1309	7" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	170.00	\$146.00	\$24,820.00	\$165.00	\$28,050.00
	1318	8" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	50.00	\$147.00	\$7,350.00	\$170.00	\$8,500.00

Contract 26-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#10127652)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/20/2026 11:00 AM CDT								
					Vinton Construction Company	Carl Bowers & Sons Const. Co., Inc.		
					PO Box 137			
					Two Rivers, WI 54241			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1319	8" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	300.00	\$151.00	\$45,300.00	\$175.00	\$52,500.00
	1370	Turf restoration; complete as specified	Square Yards	50.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
	1373	Replace and set CITY-supplied manhole castings and frames; complete as specified	Each	76.00	\$215.00	\$16,340.00	\$500.00	\$38,000.00
	1374	Furnish and install concrete adjustment rings; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	40.00	\$657.00	\$26,280.00	\$750.00	\$30,000.00
	1375	Furnish and install rubber adjustment rings; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	6.00	\$1,235.00	\$7,410.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00
	1376	Tuck point manholes; complete as specified	Each	7.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00
	1380	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	300.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$0.01	\$3.00
	1382	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - double visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
	1390	Up-charge for late season cold weather concrete pavement; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	125.00	\$0.01	\$1.25	\$0.01	\$1.25
	1500	4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	50.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$750.00

Contract 26-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#10127652)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/20/2026 11:00 AM CDT								
					Vinton Construction Company	Carl Bowers & Sons Const. Co., Inc.		
					PO Box 137			
					Two Rivers, WI 54241			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1510	6" concrete sidewalk/ driveway/ramp with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	150.00	\$16.00	\$2,400.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00
	1540	Curb ramp detectable warning field (natural/non-painted); complete as specified	Square Feet	20.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
	1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy- coated; complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$9.00	\$72.00
	1904	Remove and replace HMA pavement; including sawing; fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	550.00	\$71.20	\$39,160.00	\$70.00	\$38,500.00
	1918	Asphaltic cold weather paving up-charge; complete as specified	Square Yards	100.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
	1930	Temporary cold mix asphaltic patch; complete as specified	Square Yards	200.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00
	2001	Furnish and install 8" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	70.00	\$96.75	\$6,772.50	\$170.00	\$11,900.00
	2235	Furnish and install Type 1 inlet (with 18" sump); complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$4,381.00	\$8,762.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
	2850	Connect to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$870.00	\$1,740.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
	2858	Connect to existing storm sewer inlet; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	3000	Furnish and install 8" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	105.00	\$292.00	\$30,660.00	\$300.00	\$31,500.00

Contract 26-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#10127652)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/20/2026 11:00 AM CDT								
					Vinton Construction Company	Carl Bowers & Sons Const. Co., Inc.		
					PO Box 137			
					Two Rivers, WI 54241			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	3101	Furnish and install standard sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter) with slurry backfill; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	16.00	\$1,315.00	\$21,040.00	\$1,700.00	\$27,200.00
	3114	Furnish and install sanitary sewer external manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	72.00	\$791.00	\$56,952.00	\$600.00	\$43,200.00
	3116	Furnish and install sanitary sewer external manhole chimney seal extension; complete as specified	Each	30.00	\$417.00	\$12,510.00	\$600.00	\$18,000.00
	3118	Furnish and install sanitary sewer internal sealing system flex seal utility sealant kit; complete as specified	Each	7.00	\$425.00	\$2,975.00	\$425.00	\$2,975.00
	3119	Furnish and install sanitary sewer internal sealing system flex seal utility sealant kit extension; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00
	3123	Reconstruct sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter) with slurry backfill; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	87.72	\$1,727.00	\$151,492.44	\$1,800.00	\$157,896.00
	3149	Furnish and install sanitary manhole concrete foundation collar; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	3160	Pour and reshape manhole bench; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$738.00	\$738.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

Contract 26-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#10127652)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/20/2026 11:00 AM CDT								
					Vinton Construction Company		Carl Bowers & Sons Const. Co., Inc.	
					PO Box 137			
					Two Rivers, WI 54241			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	3200	Furnish and install 8" x 4" sanitary sewer factory wyes or tees; complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$1,240.00	\$7,440.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00
	3210	Furnish and install 8" x 6" sanitary sewer factory wyes or tees; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,240.00	\$1,240.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
	3234	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer lateral (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	40.00	\$189.00	\$7,560.00	\$180.00	\$7,200.00
	3235	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer riser (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	5.00	\$189.00	\$945.00	\$190.00	\$950.00
	3236	Furnish and install sanitary sewer lateral marker balls; complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$76.00	\$456.00	\$25.00	\$150.00
	3300	Furnish and install connection to existing 8" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	25.00	\$1,232.00	\$30,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$35,000.00
	3330	Furnish and install sanitary sewer concrete collars; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
	3710	Closed circuit televising - using push camera; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$380.00	\$380.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
	3892	Excavation special (sanitary); complete as specified	Tons	50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50
	3974	Furnish sanitary sewer manhole grouting setup; complete as specified	Each	12.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00
	3975	Furnish and install sanitary sewer manhole grouting; complete as specified	Gallons	160.00	\$10.50	\$1,680.00	\$10.50	\$1,680.00

Contract 26-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#10127652)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/20/2026 11:00 AM CDT								
					Vinton Construction Company	Carl Bowers & Sons Const. Co., Inc.		
					PO Box 137			
					Two Rivers, WI 54241			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	3976	Furnish sanitary sewer manhole cementitious liner setup	Each	4.00	\$425.00	\$1,700.00	\$675.00	\$2,700.00
	3977	Furnish and install sanitary sewer structural cementitious liner-PERMACAST by AP/M PERMAFORM; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	30.00	\$170.00	\$5,100.00	\$170.00	\$5,100.00
Bid Total:						\$791,625.69		\$836,706.75

Contract 26-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#10127652)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 04/20/2026 11:00 AM CDT						
						DE GROOT, INC.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1						\$960,422.86
	1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$102,191.80	\$102,191.80
	1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	200.00	\$15.15	\$3,030.00
	1308	7" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	1,000.00	\$170.75	\$170,750.00
	1309	7" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	170.00	\$183.26	\$31,154.20
	1318	8" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	50.00	\$180.99	\$9,049.50

Contract 26-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#10127652)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 04/20/2026 11:00 AM CDT						
						DE GROOT, INC.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	1319	8" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	300.00	\$191.50	\$57,450.00
	1370	Turf restoration; complete as specified	Square Yards	50.00	\$45.45	\$2,272.50
	1373	Replace and set CITY-supplied manhole castings and frames; complete as specified	Each	76.00	\$1,161.50	\$88,274.00
	1374	Furnish and install concrete adjustment rings; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	40.00	\$282.80	\$11,312.00
	1375	Furnish and install rubber adjustment rings; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	6.00	\$742.35	\$4,454.10
	1376	Tuck point manholes; complete as specified	Each	7.00	\$151.50	\$1,060.50
	1380	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	300.00	\$0.01	\$3.00
	1382	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - double visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
	1390	Up-charge for late season cold weather concrete pavement; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	125.00	\$5.05	\$631.25
	1500	4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	50.00	\$26.01	\$1,300.50

Contract 26-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#10127652)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 04/20/2026 11:00 AM CDT						
						DE GROOT, INC.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	1510	6" concrete sidewalk/ driveway/ramp with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	150.00	\$26.01	\$3,901.50
	1540	Curb ramp detectable warning field (natural/non-painted); complete as specified	Square Feet	20.00	\$42.42	\$848.40
	1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy- coated; complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$9.54	\$76.32
	1904	Remove and replace HMA pavement; including sawing; fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	550.00	\$55.27	\$30,398.50
	1918	Asphaltic cold weather paving up-charge; complete as specified	Square Yards	100.00	\$2.02	\$202.00
	1930	Temporary cold mix asphaltic patch; complete as specified	Square Yards	200.00	\$65.65	\$13,130.00
	2001	Furnish and install 8" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	70.00	\$111.13	\$7,779.10
	2235	Furnish and install Type 1 inlet (with 18" sump); complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$5,267.28	\$10,534.56
	2850	Connect to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,947.28	\$3,894.56
	2858	Connect to existing storm sewer inlet; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,020.00	\$2,020.00
	3000	Furnish and install 8" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	105.00	\$169.89	\$17,838.45

Contract 26-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#10127652)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 04/20/2026 11:00 AM CDT						
						DE GROOT, INC.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	3101	Furnish and install standard sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter) with slurry backfill; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	16.00	\$1,428.39	\$22,854.24
	3114	Furnish and install sanitary sewer external manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	72.00	\$576.71	\$41,523.12
	3116	Furnish and install sanitary sewer external manhole chimney seal extension; complete as specified	Each	30.00	\$455.51	\$13,665.30
	3118	Furnish and install sanitary sewer internal sealing system flex seal utility sealant kit; complete as specified	Each	7.00	\$505.00	\$3,535.00
	3119	Furnish and install sanitary sewer internal sealing system flex seal utility sealant kit extension; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$353.50	\$1,767.50
	3123	Reconstruct sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter) with slurry backfill; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	87.72	\$1,910.18	\$167,560.99
	3149	Furnish and install sanitary manhole concrete foundation collar; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$858.50	\$858.50
	3160	Pour and reshape manhole bench; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,010.00

Contract 26-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#10127652)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 04/20/2026 11:00 AM CDT						
						DE GROOT, INC.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	3200	Furnish and install 8" x 4" sanitary sewer factory wyes or tees; complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$984.75	\$5,908.50
	3210	Furnish and install 8" x 6" sanitary sewer factory wyes or tees; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,004.95	\$1,004.95
	3234	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer lateral (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	40.00	\$145.26	\$5,810.40
	3235	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer riser (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	5.00	\$202.00	\$1,010.00
	3236	Furnish and install sanitary sewer lateral marker balls; complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$70.70	\$424.20
	3300	Furnish and install connection to existing 8" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	25.00	\$3,957.18	\$98,929.50
	3330	Furnish and install sanitary sewer concrete collars; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$4,141.00	\$8,282.00
	3710	Closed circuit televising - using push camera; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,212.00	\$1,212.00
	3892	Excavation special (sanitary); complete as specified	Tons	50.00	\$25.25	\$1,262.50
	3974	Furnish sanitary sewer manhole grouting setup; complete as specified	Each	12.00	\$15.91	\$190.92
	3975	Furnish and install sanitary sewer manhole grouting; complete as specified	Gallons	160.00	\$11.14	\$1,782.40

Contract 26-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#10127652)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 04/20/2026 11:00 AM CDT						
						DE GROOT, INC.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	3976	Furnish sanitary sewer manhole cementitious liner setup	Each	4.00	\$716.10	\$2,864.40
	3977	Furnish and install sanitary sewer structural cementitious liner- PERMACAST by AP/M PERMAFORM; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	30.00	\$180.29	\$5,408.70
Bid Total:						\$960,422.86